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COAL SUPPLIES FROM CAPTIVE MINES
Udasi Shri Shivkumar Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) is set to receive coal supplies from its captive mines; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) & (b): Coal supply from NTPC captive mines such as Pakri-Barwadih, Chatti-Bariatu, Kerandari, Taliapalli and Dulanga coal blocks is due from December, 2015 to June, 2016. This is contingent upon law & order situation, land acquisition, approval of R&R Plan by the concerned States.

Preliminary work for exploration activities have commenced in the recently allocated coal blocks namely, Banai and Bhalumuda in Chhattisgarh and Chandrabila and Kudanali-Luburi in Odisha.
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